

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1224

Page 1, line 12, after "may" insert "not" and replace "solely" with "even"

Page 1, line 13, remove "upon the showing of good cause"

Page 2, line 2, after "may" insert "not", replace "solely" with "even", and remove "upon a showing of good cause"

Page 2, line 13, after "may" insert "not", replace "solely" with "even", and remove "upon a showing of"

Page 2, line 14, remove "good cause"

Renumber accordingly